Addendum - Employee - University of Nebraska Medical Center
(minimum n-size of 10 to report)

Overall . . Faculty
Gender Identity Race/Ethnicity Staff
UNMC > .
Administration
American Black or Hav'\\I/ZEiI;E or Two or Not
Indian or . . .. Hispanic/ . . .
Total Female Male Unknown Asian African Other more Unknown White - Hispanic/ Unknown Faculty Staff Admin
Alaska . o Latino .
Native American Pacific races Latino
Islander
At work, | am treated with 1 - Strongly Disagree 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 0%
respect. 2 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 0% 7% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 4%
3 12%  13%  11% 8% 17% 14% 9% 13% 7% 13% 12% 13% 4%
4 38%  41%  32% 39% 42% 23% 35%  38%  33% 38% 36% 40% 30%
5 - Strongly Agree 44%  41% 51% 46% 34% 59% 47%  44%  50% 44% 47% 41% 62%
My workplace is committed to 1 - Strongly Disagree 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 9% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 2%
fe”;'r‘;":get;ebsetrre”gths ofeach , 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 0% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 9% 4%
' 3 23%  25% 20% 18% 28% 27% 12%  23%  11% 23% 22% 24% 12%
4 34%  35% 34% 32% 38% 27% 37%  34%  33% 34% 37% 32% 36%
5 - Strongly Agree 31%  29%  35% 41% 21% 36% 40%  31%  44% 31% 31% 31% 46%
If 1 raised a concern about 1 - Strongly Disagree 5% 5% 4% 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4%
i;hr:zz ::tdn:r;/tee%:gé;:rmwoul . 10% 9%  10% 4% 9% 0% 10%  10% 8% 10% 10% 10% 2%
do what is right. 3 18%  20%  15% 15% 30% 14% 19%  18%  17% 18% 15% 21% 10%
4 31%  31%  31% 33% 28% 43% 26%  32%  26% 32% 35% 29% 36%
5 - Strongly Agree 35%  34%  38% 42% 25% 38% 40%  35%  43% 35% 34% 35% 48%
Evefyong-‘ fat_ tlhis Orgﬁg;izaﬁop 1 - Strongly Disagree 5% 6% 4% 6%  17% 5% 10% 4%  10% 5% 4% 6% 2%
IS treated fair y regardless o
ethnic background, race, 2 10%  12% 7% 6% 25% 24% 12% 9% 10% 10% 10% 11% 4%
gender, age, disability, or 3 19% 20%  16% 20% 21% 19% 21% 18% 23% 19% 18% 19% 29%
other differences not related 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
to job performance. 4 34%  34%  34% 32% 21% 14% 19%  35%  17% 34% 36% 32% 38%
5 - Strongly Agree 33%  29%  40% 36% 17% 38% 38%  33%  40% 32% 32% 33% 2%
My supervisor creates an 1 - Strongly Disagree 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 9% 5% 9% 5% 5% 6% 4%
::‘é'rg:e”r‘le”t thatis trusting 7% 8% 4% 8%  12% 0% 2% 1% 2% 7% 8% 6% 0%
' 3 13%  14%  12% 12% 12% 18% 7% 13% 9% 13% 13% 13% 8%
4 28%  27%  30% 24% 37% 9% 30%  28% @ 24% 28% 29% 27% 30%
5 - Strongly Agree 47%  45%  50% 52% 35% 68% 51%  46%  56% 47% 45% 48% 58%
| feel like a valued member of 1 - Strongly Disagree 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 12% 4% 11% 4% 4% 5% 0%
my team. 2 7% 8% 7% 5% 8% 5% 0% 8% 0% 8% 7% 8% 6%
3 15%  16%  14% 13% 17% 9% 12%  15%  11% 15% 15% 16% 6%
4 30%  31% 29% 30% 35% 32% 37%  30%  35% 30% 31% 30% 22%
5 - Strongly Agree 43%  42%  46% 47% 35% 50% 40%  43%  43% 43% 43% 42% 65%
Diversity and inclusiveness 1 - Strongly Disagree 4% 4% 4% 4% 9% 9% 7% 4% 8% 4% 2% 5% 0%
issues are openly discussed. 5 8%
0 9% 8% 8% 19% 5% 5% 8% 4% 9% 6% 10% 0%
3 17%  19%  15% 16% 13% 32% 2%  17%  21% 17% 16% 19% 16%
4 33%  34%  31% 32% 36% 23% 34%  33%  35% 33% 36% 31% 30%
5 - Strongly Agree 37%  35%  42% 40% 23% 32% 32%  38%  33% 37% 40% 35% 54%
| believe that | have adequate 1 - Strongly Disagree 9% 8% 9% 10% 15% 18% 7% 8% 8% 9% 5% 11% 6%
ZS\F/’;’:C“:::;:‘; ﬁf‘;eer 2 12%  13%  11% 9% 25% 9% 12%  12%  11% 12% 10% 14% 0%
organization. 3 21%  22%  19% 18% 25% 9% 12%  22%  11% 21% 17% 24% 16%
4 30%  31%  29% 33% 23% 45% 40%  30%  42% 30% 34% 28% 29%
5 - Strongly Agree 28%  26% 31% 30% 12% 18% 29%  28% @ 28% 28% 35% 23% 49%
| am asked for my input 1 - Strongly Disagree 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 2%
Lﬁg"x girrllg changes that affect 13%  14%  11% 7%  13% 5% 10%  14% 8% 13% 13% 14% 6%
' 3 20%  22%  17% 19% 15% 18% 31%  20%  28% 20% 20% 21% 12%
4 30%  30% 31% 42% 42% 27% 14%  30%  15% 31% 32% 29% 30%
5 - Strongly Agree 29%  28%  32% 25% 21% 45% 40%  29%  43% 29% 28% 29% 50%
There is open communication 1 - Strongly Disagree  12%  12%  12% 13% 16% 10% 19%  12%  19% 12% 12% 13% 4%
g‘rgo;ngi’i‘;’t‘i‘;:" levelsofmy 19%  20%  17% 5% 27% 38% 14%  19%  15% 19% 18% 19% 8%
' 3 25%  26%  22% 20% 25% 10% 21%  25% @ 17% 25% 24% 26% 14%
4 28%  28%  28% 38% 22% 19% 21%  28%  21% 28% 29% 25% 58%
5 - Strongly Agree 17%  14%  21% 25% 10% 24% 26%  16%  28% 16% 16% 17% 16%
Leadership communicates 1 - Strongly Disagree 10%  10%  11% 8% 6% 14% 19%  10%  17% 10% 10% 10% 4%
effectively with the
LY 2 15%  16%  14% 5% 24% 14% 5% 16% 7% 15% 13% 17% 10%
organlzatlon.
3 23%  24%  20% 13% 27% 23% 26%  23%  20% 23% 22% 24% 14%
4 31%  31% 32% 44% 29% 32% 26%  31%  30% 31% 34% 29% 46%
5 - Strongly Agree 21%  20%  22% 29% 14% 18% 26%  20% @ 26% 21% 22% 20% 26%
Atwork, we are direct and 1 - Strongly Disagree 7% 7% 6% 6% 11% 5% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 0%
honest in all our
2 14%  15%  11% 6% 21% 19% 7% 14% 7% 14% 13% 14% 10%
communications.
3 26%  28%  20% 14% 32% 29% 23%  26% @ 22% 26% 26% 26% 14%
4 34%  32%  38% 39% 23% 24% 28%  34%  28% 34% 33% 33% 55%
5 - Strongly Agree 20%  18%  24% 34% 13% 24% 35%  19%  35% 19% 21% 19% 20%
Someone at work recently 1 - Strongly Disagree 4% 4% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7% 4% 8% 4% 4% 5% 4%
V;Z“t out of their way to help 9% 9% 8% 5% 8% 10% 7% 9% 8% 9% 7%  10% 2%
' 3 19%  18% 21% 23% 20% 15% 21%  19%  19% 19% 19% 19% 14%
4 30%  30% 29% 39% 36% 35% 19%  29%  21% 30% 33% 29% 24%
5 - Strongly Agree 38%  39% 37% 26% 30% 35% 45%  39%  44% 38% 38% 37% 55%
Itis easy for me to get the 1 - Strongly Disagree 3% 4% 3% 2% 6% 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 0%
information | need to do my
. 2 12%  13% 9% 5% 9% 5% 10%  12% 9% 12% 10% 13% 6%
job.
3 24%  25%  22% 19% 28% 23% 19%  25%  17% 24% 22% 26% 16%
4 38%  38% 39% 49% 38% 50% 38%  37%  42% 38% 40% 37% 40%
5 - Strongly Agree 23%  20%  27% 25% 19% 18% 31%  22%  28% 22% 25% 20% 38%
| am satisfied with the 1 - Strongly Disagree 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2%
ggﬁg:;it'eznir: r;‘;;':’e from 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 10% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 10%
departments. 3 22%  23% 21% 14% 25% 15% 24%  23%  23% 22% 22% 23% 10%
4 41%  42%  40% 46% 43% 35% 38%  41%  34% 42% 44% 39% 44%



5 - Strongly Agree 26%  25%  28% 32%  23% 35% 26%  26%  30% 26% 26% 25% 34%

How satisfied are you with 1 - Extremely 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 7% 4% 4% 3% 0%
your organization as a place  Dissatisfied

to work? 2 7% 7% 8% 5% 12% 0% 5% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 6%

3 20%  22%  17% 19%  23% 27% 23%  20% = 20% 20% 19% 22% 8%

4 42%  43%  40% 39%  48% 36% 35%  42%  31% 42% 40% 43% 40%

g;tiﬁ;mely 27%  25%  30% 33%  13% 32%  30%  27%  35% 26% 20% 24% 46%

I know what is expected of me 1 - Strongly Disagree 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 5% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 0%

at work. 2 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 0% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4%

3 12%  13% 11% 13%  17% 5% 16%  12%  13% 12% 12% 13% 6%

4 39%  39%  38% 33%  46% 23% 35%  39%  31% 39% 41% 38% 30%

5 - Strongly Agree 43%  42%  45% 49%  29% 64% 47%  43%  50% 43% 42% 44% 60%

| have the materials and 1 - Strongly Disagree 3% 2% 4% 1% 0% 5% 0% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%

Sv‘ll:l'(pri”;’:‘ Ineedtodomy 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 9% 0% 7% 0% 6% 8% 6% 6%

' 3 18%  18%  18% 13%  22% 9% 19%  18%  17% 18% 17% 19% 6%

4 39%  38%  39% 41%  46% 27% 36%  38%  32% 39% 40% 38% 38%

5 - Strongly Agree 35%  35%  34% 30%  24% 50% 45%  34%  49% 34% 33% 35% 48%

Atwork, | have the opportunity 1 - Strongly Disagree 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 9% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 0%

to do what | do best every day. , 6% 7% 5% 3% 12% 5% 2% 6% 206 6% 6% 6% 8%

3 19%  19%  19% 19%  12% 9% 23%  19% = 20% 19% 18% 19% 14%

4 38%  39%  36% 37%  42% 27% 33%  38%  30% 38% 38% 38% 28%

5 - Strongly Agree 35%  34% 37% 40%  30% 50% 42%  34%  46% 34% 35% 34% 50%

In the last seven days, | have 1 - Strongly Disagree  18%  18%  18% 9% 18% 18% 19%  18%  21% 18% 21% 16% 12%

;grczg’;‘é Eggg:\'};’{(‘ orpraise 15%  15%  15% 16%  16% 23% 12%  15% 9% 16% 17% 15% 6%

' 3 17%  17%  18% 15%  18% 9% 14%  17%  13% 17% 17% 17% 20%

4 24%  24%  25% 38%  20% 14% 21%  24%  19% 24% 22% 25% 29%

5 - Strongly Agree 25%  26%  24% 23%  28% 36% 33%  25%  38% 25% 22% 27% 33%

My supervisor, or someone at 1 - Strongly Disagree 4% 4% 5% 6% 2% 5% 9% 4%  11% 4% 50 4% 2%

‘;V:g‘psef:;‘f to care about me ,, 6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6%

' 3 11%  11% 11% 11%  17% 0% 7%  11% 6% 11% 11% 12% 4%

4 2%  27%  28% 25%  30% 23% 30%  27%  26% 27% 28% 27% 31%

5 - Strongly Agree 51%  52%  50% 51%  45% 68% 47%  51%  50% 51% 50% 52% 57%

There is someone at work 1 - Strongly Disagree 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5% 6% 4%

‘é"g‘\?efo”pc;‘;:iges my 2 9% 9%  10% 6% 11% 5% 5%  10% 6% 10% 9%  10% 2%

' 3 16%  16%  16% 15%  17% 5% 12%  17%  11% 17% 14% 18% 14%

4 30%  31%  28% 31%  28% 23% 33%  30%  30% 30% 31% 29% 32%

5 - Strongly Agree 39%  39%  40% 41%  36% 64% 44%  39%  46% 39% 42% 37% 48%

Atwork, my opinions seem to 1 - Strongly Disagree 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 0%

count. 2 11%  11% 11% 3% 13% 9% 5% 11% 4% 11% 11% 11% 6%

3 19%  20% 17% 20%  21% 9% 12%  19%  11% 19% 17% 21% 10%

4 34%  34%  33% 38%  40% 32% 36%  33%  36% 33% 36% 33% 26%

5 - Strongly Agree 31%  29%  34% 33%  23% 45% 40%  30%  42% 30% 30% 30% 58%

The mission or purpose of my 1 - Strongly Disagree 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 9% 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% 4% 0%

zg?:ézg“%“p’:r‘?;gf mefeel 5 6% 6% 8% 4% 8% 5% 2% 7% 2% 7% 6% 7% 4%

' 3 16%  17%  16% 13%  21% 14% 12%  17%  11% 17% 17% 17% 6%

4 34%  37% 29% 43%  38% 27% 37%  34%  33% 34% 36% 34% 18%

5 - Strongly Agree 39%  38%  43% 34%  29% 45% 44%  40%  46% 39% 38% 38% 72%

My colleagues are committed 1 - Strongly Disagree 2% 2% 1% 0% 4% 5% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 0%

to doing quality work. 2 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 5% 4% 6% 0%

3 14%  15% 11% 13%  10% 9% 16%  14%  15% 14% 10% 16% 6%

4 38%  38%  39% 43%  55% 18% 42%  38%  37% 38% 41% 37% 32%

5 - Strongly Agree 41%  41%  43% 38%  27% 64% 37%  42%  43% 41% 44% 39% 62%

In the last six months, 1 - Strongly Disagree 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 5% 5% 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 2%

fg”nlzog‘soitt "n‘g‘;rzrr(‘)‘;sr::'sked 2 11%  12%  10% 7% 8% 14% 5% 11% 6% 11% 9% 12% 6%

' 3 16%  16% 15% 12%  24% 14% 19%  16%  15% 16% 15% 17% 12%

4 28%  29%  27% 36%  27% 14% 31%  28%  26% 28% 20% 27% 30%

5 - Strongly Agree 37%  36%  40% 37%  31% 55% 40%  37%  45% 37% 40% 35% 50%

This last year, | have had 1- Strongly Disagree 4% 4% 4% 8% 8% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 0%

Zggcg:g‘r/‘v'“es atworkto leamn 6% 6% 7% 3% 8% 506 50 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 2%

' 3 15%  15%  16% 18%  19% 10% 12%  15%  11% 15% 13% 17% 8%

4 33%  34%  30% 34%  32% 24% 28%  33% = 25% 33% 31% 34% 28%

5 - Strongly Agree 42%  41%  43% 37%  34% 57% 53%  42% = 55% 41% 48% 37% 62%

Our organization has awell- 1 - Strongly Disagree 5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 10% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 2%

gjgzg)rﬁ’sgss\t;;t;?y that 2 9% 9%  10% 7%  14% 5% 12% 9%  12% 9% 9% 9% 6%

' 3 23%  25%  19% 17%  22% 15% 24%  23%  22% 23% 21% 24% 10%

4 39%  39%  40% 40%  40% 45% 24%  39%  26% 39% 41% 37% 46%

5 - Strongly Agree 25%  24%  26% 31%  20% 25% 34%  24%  34% 24% 24% 25% 36%

| understand how my role 1 - Strongly Disagree 3% 3% 4% 1% 6% 10% 5% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 2%

z?fri’ﬁfggfizoa‘:iegﬁ” strategy % 6% 9% 8%  10% 5% 0% 7% 2% 7% 9% 6% 4%

' 3 19%  21%  15% 13%  21% 14% 20%  19% = 16% 19% 20% 19% 6%

4 39%  39%  38% 41%  37% 38% 27%  39%  25% 39% 38% 40% 22%

5 - Strongly Agree 32%  31%  34% 37%  27% 33% 49%  31%  51% 31% 30% 32% 66%

The leadership of my 1 - Strongly Disagree 6% 5% 7% 8% 4% 9% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 0%

organization Is creating a 2 9% 8%  11% 4% 10% 5% 5% 10% 6% 9% 10% 9% 6%

future I want to be a part of.

3 20%  20%  19% 17%  24% 14% 24%  19%  19% 20% 20% 20% 2%

4 34%  35% 31% 37%  34% 41% 21%  34%  21% 34% 34% 34% 36%

5 - Strongly Agree 31%  31%  32% 34%  28% 32% 45%  31%  47% 31% 31% 30% 56%

I know | will be an important 1 - Strongly Disagree 7% 6% 8% 6% 9% 14% 7% 7% 8% 7% % 7% 2%

?ui:rgf this organization in the 1%  10%  12% 8%  11% 0% 20 11% 4% 11% 10% 12% 4%

' 3 25%  26%  24% 17%  38% 19% 27%  25%  21% 25% 26% 25% 13%

4 31%  33% 28% 38%  31% 43% 20%  31%  33% 31% 20% 32% 38%

5 - Strongly Agree 26%  25%  28% 31%  11% 24% 34%  26%  35% 26% 27% 24% 44%

I have enough time to 1 - Strongly Disagree ~ 14% 15% 11% 4% 12% 9% 12%  15%  11% 14% 17% 12% 14%

complete everything Ineedto 200  20%  18% 7%  13% 18%  23%  21%  19% 20% 24% 17% 22%

An atwnrle



UU UL vvurn.

3 24%  24%  24% 31% 29% 14% 23%  23%  22% 24% 25% 22% 33%
4 27%  26% 29% 41% 19% 55% 26%  26%  33% 27% 24% 30% 22%
5 - Strongly Agree 16%  14%  18% 17% 27% 5% 16%  15%  15% 15% 9% 20% 8%
I am able to maintain a 1 - Strongly Disagree 8% 9% 8% 2% 6% 9% 5% 9% 6% 9% 11% 6% 14%
gig'g‘gr:;']:‘if):ﬁn“’i‘;;ee”n‘t’:’rk 2 15%  16%  13% 5% 9% 0%  26%  16%  20% 15% 20% 13% 8%
3 24%  25% 21% 30% 25% 32% 21%  24%  20% 24% 24% 24% 34%
4 33%  32% 35% 43%  42% 32% 28%  32%  30% 33% 33% 33% 34%
5 - Strongly Agree 19%  17%  22% 20% 19% 27% 21%  19%  24% 19% 12% 24% 10%
When | am feeling 1 - Strongly Disagree 7% 7% 7% 4% 8% 10% 8% 7% 8% 7% % 7% 2%
overwhelmed, appropriate 5 14%  14%  15% 9%  12% 10%  20%  15%  18% 14% 17% 13% 11%
resources are available to me.
3 27%  29%  24% 31% 30% 19% 20%  27%  18% 27% 26% 28% 19%
4 31%  32% 29% 33%  30% 38% 30%  31%  31% 31% 31% 31% 32%
5 - Strongly Agree 20%  19% 24% 22% 20% 24% 23%  20% @ 25% 20% 19% 21% 36%
How often do you feel burned 1 - Always 7% 7% 5% 4% 6% 10% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 4%
out at work? 2 - Very often 25%  28% 20% 16% 24% 14% 24%  26%  24% 25% 26% 25% 19%
3 - Sometimes 42%  43%  40% 54%  40% 29% 46%  41%  39% 42% 42% 42% 45%
4 - Rarely 22%  20% 26% 18% 28% 48% 24%  22%  31% 22% 22% 22% 23%
5 - Never 5% 3% 9% 8% 2% 0% 0% 5% 0% 5% 5% 4% 9%
I am confident that the findings 1 - Strongly Disagree  17%  17%  17% 9% 23% 20% 24%  17%  23% 17% 17% 18% 4%
Egs;:?e‘(’j”;:;:‘his surveywill 5 18%  19%  17% 10%  15% 30% 10%  19%  12% 18% 18% 18% 20%
3 2%  26%  27% 21% 28% 10% 29%  27% = 23% 27% 25% 27% 30%
4 24%  23% 24% 40% 21% 15% 19%  23%  19% 24% 27% 22% 22%
5 - Strongly Agree 15%  15%  14% 20% 13% 25% 19%  14%  23% 14% 13% 16% 24%




